TENURED STAFF PDP/SGO/OBSERVATION/EVALUATION SCHEDULE 24-25

OBS #1 OBS #2 Standard
PLANNING& | PLANNING & Pla::is:: o, FINAL
PDP INFHAL-SGO- REFLECTION - REFLECTION - | e cional | SOMPLETED- | EVALUATION Notes: mSGP teachers - Teacher
Approved in | Approvedin- | ANNOUNCED | ANNOUNCED |gecponsibiliti [SE©APProved-| DUE 6/6/25 |Practice: 70%, SGO: 25%, mSGP: 5%;
Frontline Frontlinefor | OBSERVATION | OBSERVATION es (3) inFronttine-for- (include non-mSGP teachers: Teacher
DUE 2024-25— DOMAINS 1, 2 DOMAINS 1,2 | summative | 2023-24DUE- | attendance Practice: 85%, SGO: 15% (need to
EMAIL NAME GRADE/SUBJ. SCHOOL 10/31/24 | DUE16/31/24 DUE 12/20/24 DUE 5/2/25 DUE 5/16/25 4/28/25 here) check with NJDOE)
MLOA for the 2024-25 school year
vcirigliano@veronaschools.org Cirigliano, Victoria Grade 1 BRK NS = NS JM NS = NS
ecoffey@veronaschools.org Coffey, Erin Grade K BRK NS - NS JM NS - NS
cduffy@veronaschools.org Duffy, Claire Literacy Interventionist/Coach BRK/LAN NS = NS HF NS = NS
lhagel@veronaschools.org Hagel, Lisa Grade K BRK NS - NS AL NS - NS
mlavoie@veronaschools.org Lavoie, Megan Grade 2 BRK NS = NS HF NS = NS
dhalpern@veronaschools.org Halpern, Dan Instrumental Music - Grade 4 BRK/FNB/FOR/LAN NS - NS HF NS - NS
msymczak@veronaschools.org Symczak, Melissa Grade 3 BRK NS = NS JM NS = NS
jszybist@veronaschools.org Szybist, Judy Music BRK/FNB/HBW NS - NS HF NS . NS
ltill@veronaschools.org Till, Lauren* Grade 4 BRK NS = NS AL NS = NS mSGP
cwalker@veronaschools.org Walker, Corisa Library/Media BRK/FNB NS - NS AL NS . NS
B (80 B
nagrifolio@veronaschools.org Agrifolio, Nina Grade 1 FNB AL - AL M AL - AL
kamora@veronaschools.org Amora, Kathleen* Grade K FNB AL = AL JM AL = AL
jboyan@veronaschools.org Boyan, Joanna ESL (tenured 9/20/24) FNB/HBW/VHS AL - HF AL - AL
achierici@veronaschools.org Chierici, Anthony Grade 3 FNB AL = AL NS AL - AL
gflashenberg@veronaschools.org |Flashenberg, Gina Grade 4 FNB AL - AL NS AL - AL mSGP
mgraziano@veronaschools.org Graziano, Maria Grade 2 FNB AL - AL HF AL - AL
lhirsch@veronaschools.org Hirsch, Luisa Spanish FNB/BRK AL - AL HF AL - AL
nhiscano@veronaschools.org Hiscano, Nancy Grade 2 FNB AL = AL HF AL = AL
corsini@veronaschools.org Orsini, Catherine Grade K FNB AL - AL JM AL - AL
mpellegrino@veronaschools.org Pellegrino, Megan Grade 3 FNB AL - AL NS AL - AL
mstaranka@veronschools.org Staranka, Michele Grade 1 FNB AL - AL JM AL - AL
Iwaibel@veronaschools.org Waibel, Louis* Grade 4 FNB

dbartell@veronaschools.org Bartell, Diane Grade 2 FOR

ebuzaid@veronaschools.org Buzaid, Elizabeth* Grade 4 FOR IM - IM AL IM - IM mSGP
kcella@veronaschools.org Cella, Kaleigh Grade K FOR JM - JM AL JM - JM

sconklin@veronaschools.org Conklin-Stalker, Sarah Grade 2 FOR JM - JM HF JM - JM
kellenbogen@veronaschools.org Ellenbogen, Kristina Grade 3 FOR JM - JM NS JM - JM

slivelli@veronaschools.org Livelli, Suzanne Grade 1 FOR JM - JM NS JM - JM

Ivaruolo@veronaschools.org Varuolo, Lisa Art FOR/LAN JM - JM NS JM - JM

jweiss@veronaschools.org Weiss, Joan Grade 1 FOR JM - JM HF JM - JM

ayang@veronaschools.org Yang, Angie Mandarin FOR/LAN

LAN (100)

pbanta@veronaschools.org Banta, Pamela Grade 2 LAN

efreda@veronaschools.org Freda, Elissa Library/Media LAN/FOR HF - HF JM HF - HF

dkeepers@veronaschools.org Keepers, Dara* Grade 4 LAN HF - HF AL HF - HF mSGP

cmajestic@veronaschools.org Majestic, Corrie Grade 1 LAN HF HF HF JM HF HF HF

kmccabe@veronaschools.org McCabe, Kristy Grade K LAN HF - HF NS HF - HF

snardi@veronaschools.org Nardi, Sage Grade 2 LAN HF - HF AL HF - HF

knochimson@veronaschools.org Nochimson, Kimberley Grade K LAN HF - HF NS HF - HF

jricci@veronaschools.org Ricci, Jamie Grade 3 LAN HF - HF NS HF - HF

aruggiero@veronaschools.org Ruggiero, AnneMarie Grade 1 LAN HF - HF JM HF - HF

psalierno@veronaschools.org Salierno, Paul Music LAN/FOR HF - HF AL HF - HF

bsamples@veronaschools.org Samples, Brian Grade 3 LAN HF - HF NS HF - HF

psolomon@veronaschools.org Solomon, Pamela* Grade 4 LAN HF - HF AL HF - HF mSGP
: oW W] - [ow]




TENURED STAFF PDP/SGO/OBSERVATION/EVALUATION SCHEDULE 24-25

OBS #1
PLANNING &
PDP REFLECTION -
Approved in ANNOUNCED
Frontline OBSERVATION
DUE DOMAINS 1, 2
EMAIL NAME GRADE/SUBJ. SCHOOL 10/31/24 DUE 12/20/24
HF
HF
HF
GS
malbano@veronaschools.org Albano, Marisa (TC) 6 SCI - Olmsted HBW GS
hdarata@veronaschools.org Darata, Heather (TC)* 5 MATH - Olmsted HBW GS GS
jdilkes@veronaschools.org Dilkes, Jacqueline* 7 Math - Olmsted HBW GS GS
cdonohue@veronaschools.org Donahue, Christine* 6 MATH - Carnegie HBW GS
tgesario@veronaschools.org Gesario, Tamara 5 MATH - Carnegie HBW GS GS
aheckel@veronaschools.org Heckel, Amy 8 SCI - Carnegie HBW GS
dkelly@veronaschools.org Kelly, Danielle 8 MATH - Carnegie HBW GS
pmoschella@veronaschools.org Moschella, Paul 8 SCI - Olmsted HBW GS
apalazzo@veronaschools.org Palazzo, Albert* 6 Math - Olmsted HBW GS GS
cpietrucha@veronaschools.org Pietrucha, Carolyn 7 SCI - Olmsted HBW GS GS
Isarett@veronaschools.org Sarett, Lisa* 7 MATH - Carnegie HBW GS
ksiwek@veronaschools.org Siwek, Karolina 8 MATH - Olmsted HBW GS GS
bsullivan@veronaschools.org Sullivan, Bridget 6 SCI - Carnegie HBW GS GS
dchamma@veronaschools.org Chamma, Dara* 5 ELA - Olmsted HBW JP JP
pfoster@veronaschools.org Foster, Peter 7SS - Olmsted HBW JP
chaines@veronaschools.org Haines, Christopher 7 SS - Carnegie HBW JP JP
mhalbert@veronaschools.org Halbert, MaryAnne* 7 ELA - Olmsted HBW JP JP
slijoi@veronaschools.org Lijoi, Stefanie* 5 ELA - Carnegie HBW JP
bmcminn@veronaschools.org McMinn, Bethany* 6 ELA - Olmsted HBW JP JP
jmiskini: bnaschools.org Miskinis, Jackie (TC)* 8 ELA - Olmsted HBW JP
hrhodes@veronaschools.org Rhodes, Heather 8 SS - Carnegie HBW JP
yrodzen@veronaschools.org Rodzen, Yvonne* 7 ELA - Carnegie HBW JP JP
msedaille@veronaschools.org Sedaille, Maggie 8 SS - Olmsted HBW JP JP
ssmith@veronaschools.org Smith, Dr. Stacey * 8 ELA - Carnegie HBW JP
JP

OBS #2 Standards
PLANNING & Pla'::is:: o FINAL
REFLECTION - | e cional EVALUATION Notes: mSGP teachers - Teacher
ANNOUNCED biliti DUE 6/6/25 |Practice: 70%, SGO: 25%, mSGP: 5%;
OBSERVATION es(3) (include non-mSGP teachers: Teacher
DOMAINS 1,2 | Ssummative attendance Practice: 85%, SGO: 15% (need to
DUE 5/2/25 DUE 5/16/25 here) check with NJDOE)
HF
HF
mSGP
GS
JP
GS GS GS
GS GS mSGP
GS GS mSGP
GS GS GS mSGP
GS GS
GS GS GS
GS GS GS
GS GS GS
GS GS
GS GS
GS GS GS mSGP
GS GS
GS GS
JP JP mSGP
JP J2 42
JP JP
J2 42 mSGP
JP JP JP mSGP
J2 JP mSGP
JP JP JP mSGP
P J2 42
JP JP mSGP
J2 42
JP JP JP mSGP
mSGP
mSGP
mSGP
JP
GS

JP




pbresnan@veronaschools.org

Bresnan, Patrick

SS

csepcie@veronaschools.org

Sepcie, Christine

SS

rmaher@veronaschools.org

Maher, Robert

SS

ctamburro@veronaschools.org

Tamburro, Dr. Christopher

SS

mwallerstein@veronaschools.org

Wallerstein, Melissa

SS

aenste@veronaschools.org

Enste, Ashley

ENGLISH

akobylarz@veronaschools.org

Kobylarz, Alice

ELA

smunoz@veronaschools.org

DISTRICT

Munoz, Steven

District

ELA/DRAMA

TENURED STAFF PDP/SGO/OBSERVATION/EVALUATION SCHEDULE 24-25
OBS #1 OBS #2 Standard
PLANNING& | PLANNING & Pla'::is:: 0 FINAL
PDP REFLECTION - REFLECTION - | e cional EVALUATION Notes: mSGP teachers - Teacher
/Approved in ANNOUNCED ANNOUNCED ibiliti DUE 6/6/25 |Practice: 70%, SGO: 25%, mSGP: 5%;
Frontline OBSERVATION | OBSERVATION es(3) (include non-mSGP teachers: Teacher

DUE DOMAINS 1, 2 DOMAINS 1,2 | summative attendance Practice: 85%, SGO: 15% (need to
EMAIL NAME GRADE/SUBJ. SCHOOL 10/31/24 DUE 12/20/24 DUE 5/2/25 DUE 5/16/25 here) check with NJDOE)
jatkins@veronaschools.org Atkins, Jason TE&D VHS GS GS GS - GS
acali@veronaschools.org Cali, Alexander SCIENCE VHS GS CcM GS GS - GS
charris@veronaschools.org Harris, Casey SCIENCE VHS GS GS GS - GS
ahyland@veronaschools.org Hyland, Amanda MATH VHS GS CM GS GS - GS
tlennon@veronaschools Lennon, Terrence SCIENCE VHS GS GS GS - GS
dpico@veronaschools.org Pico, Danielle MATH VHS GS GS CcM GS - GS
pramos-santiago@veronaschools.ord Ramos-Santiago, Paula SCIENCE VHS GS GS GS - GS
rrussell@veronaschools.org Russell, Rebecca MATH VHS GS CM GS GS - GS
jthai@veronaschools.org Thai, Jonathan MATH VHS GS GS CM GS - GS
jwehbeh@veronaschools.org Wehbeh, Janan SCIENCE VHS GS GS GS - GS
rwertz@veronaschools.org Wertz, Richard MATH VHS GS CcM GS GS




NON-TENURED STAFF PDP/SGO/OBSERVATION/EVALUATION SCHEDULE 24-25

EMAIL

NAME

GRADE/SUBJ.

SCHOOL

TENURE
DATE

PDP
Approved
in Frontline
DUE
10/31/24

INITIAL SGO
Approved in
Frontline for
2024-25
DUE
10/31/24

OBS #1
PLANNING &
REFLECTION -
ANNOUNCED
OBSERVATION
DOMAINS 1, 2
DUE 12/20/24

OBS #2
PLANNING &
REFLECTION -
ANNOUNCED
OBSERVATION
DOMAINS 1, 2
DUE 2/17/25

OBS #3 POST
ONLY -
UNANNOUNCE
D
OBSERVATION
DOMAINS 1, 2
DUE 4/21/25

Standards
Based
Planning (1),
Professional
Responsibilit
ies (3)
Summative
DUE
4/28/25

COMPLETED
SGO
Approved in
Frontline for
2023-24 DUE
4/28/25

)

FINAL

EVALUATION
DUE 5/2/25

(include
attendance

Notes: mSGP teachers
- Teacher Practice:
70%, SGO: 25%,
mSGP: 5%; non-mSGP
teachers: Teacher
Practice: 85%, SGO:
15%

acapuana@veronaschools.org Capuana, Angela Academic Enrichment K-4 LOA BAS - CM CM CM NS GS CM CM CM
aeconomou@veronaschools.org Economou, Alexis Grade 4 BAS 8/30/2028 NS NS NS AL NS NS NS NS mSGP
okinloch@veronaschools.org Kinloch, Olivia Art BRK/FNB 9/2/2026 NS NS NS JM NS NS NS NS
B (080 B
tbarrow@veronaschools.org Barrow, Tara Grade 1 FNB 8/30/2028 AL AL AL JM AL AL AL AL
AL
AL
- AL -
OR (090, OR
ncastelbuono@veronaschools.org Castelbuono, Nicole Grade 3 FOR 9/2/2025 JM JM JM NS JM JM JM JM
Igross-tasman@veronaschools.org Gross-Tasman, Lesley Grade K FOR 9/2/2026 M JM M HF JM JM JM
sking@veronaschools.org King, Shannon Grade 4 FOR 9/2/2026 IM IM IM AL IM IM IM IM mSGP
dwynne@veronaschools.org Wynne, Dana Grade 1 FOR 9/2/2026 JM M JM NS M M M M
IM
HF JM
AN (100 A
- HF - -
kduffy@veronaschools.org Duffy, Kristen Grade K LAN 9/1/2027 HF HF HF NS HF HF HF HF
HF
HF
B 0] B
JP
CM
wboss@veronaschools.org Boss, William 7 SCI - Carnegie HBW 9/1/2027 GS GS GS GS GS GS
bgentul@veronaschools.org Gentul, Brittany 5-8 TED HBW 9/1/2027 GS GS GS GS GS GS GS
sconlon@veronaschools.org Conlon, Susan™ 6 ELA - Carnegie HBW 9/30/2025 JP JP JP JP JP mSGP
cfarley@veronaschools.org Farley, Catherine 6 SS - Carnegie HBW 9/1/2027 JP JP JP JP JP JP pe
mSGP
mSGP
JP
050
cdelano@veronaschools.org Delano, Christa SCIENCE VHS 4/20/2026 GS GS GS GS GS GS GS
kdigeronimo@veronaschools.org DiGeronimo, Kelly SCIENCE VHS 8/30/2028 GS GS GS GS GS GS GS
rgranda@veronaschools.org Granda, Randy MATH VHS 9/2/2026 GS GS CM GS GS GS GS GS
rorr@veronaschools.org Orr, Robert MATH VHS 9/2/2025 GS GS GS CM GS GS GS
nanazalone@veronaschools.org Anzalone, Nadia English Teacher VHS 08/30/2028 JP JP JP JP JP JP JP
cdavanzo@veronaschools.org Davanzo, Claire English Teacher VHS 08/30/2028 JP JP JP JP JP JP JP
jgroff@veronaschools.org Groff, Jessica ENGLISH VHS 9/2/2025 JP JP JP JP JP JP
bklug@veronaschools.org Klug, Benjamin SS VHS 9/1/2027 JP JP JP JP JP JP
alevin@veronaschools.org Levin, Amanda ENGLISH/SE VHS 9/1/2027 JP JP JP JP JP JP
JP
GS
GS
JP

GS




NON-TENURED STAFF PDP/SGO/OBSERVATION/EVALUATION SCHEDULE 24-25

Standards

OBS #1 OBS #2 OBS #3 POST Baced Notes: mSGP teachers
INITIAL SGO | PLANNING & PLANNING & ONLY - Planning (1), | COMPLETED FINAL - Teacher Practice:
Approved in | REFLECTION - REFLECTION - |UNANNOUNCE |Professional SGO EVALUATION 70%, SGO: 25%,
Approved |Frontline for | ANNOUNCED | ANNOUNCED D Responsibilit | Approved in | DUE 5/2/25 [mSGP: 5%; non-mSGP
OBSERVATION | OBSERVATION |OBSERVATION SH:'SH(;)WE Frontline for (include teachers: Teacher
TENURE DUE DUE DOMAINS 1,2 | DOMAINS 1,2 | DOMAINS 1, 2 DUE Practice: 85%, SGO:

10/31/24 10/31/24 DUE 12/20/24 DUE 2/17/25 DUE 4/21/25 4/28/25 4/28/25 » 15%




ADMINISTRATIVE OBSERVATION/EVALUATION SCHEDULE 24-25

NON-TENURED

Year: mSGP Principals: Practice:

70%, Administrator Goals: 10%,
SGO Average: 10%, mSGP
Average: 10%; non-mSGP

Note #2: For the 2023-24 School
Year: mSGP Supervisor Practice:
80%, SGO Average: 10%, mSGP

TENURED
PDP-DUE |OBS.1-DUE |OBS.2-DUE | FINAL EVAL -

NAME SCHOOL TENURE DATE | (10/31/24) (1/31/25) (5/31/25) | DUE (6/27/25)
Ackermann, Marisa DISTRICT 7/1/2026
Bottiglierie, Henry DISTRICT - - JCRUZ JCRUZ JCRUZ
Cogdill, Josh VHS TENURED DD DD DD DD
Cruz, Jorge DISTRICT 7/1/2025
Freund, Howard LAN TENURED DD DD DD DD
Galbierczyk, Dave HBW TENURED DD DD DD DD

DD DD DD DD
Lanzo, Dr. Anthony FN BROWN TENURED DD DD DD DD
Merkler, Robert VHS TENURED Jc Jc Jc Jc
Miller, Dr. Charles DISTRICT TENURED DD DD DD DD
Monacelli, Jeffrey FOR TENURED DD DD DD DD
Palmerezzi, Laura DISTRICT 9/1/2025
Peter, Julia DISTRICT TENURED CM CM CM CM
Stevenson, Glen DISTRICT TENURED CM CM CM CM
Stuto, Nicole BRK TENURED DD DD DD DD
Symmons, Tania DISTRICT 11/22/26

TECH DEPT OBS/EVAL SCHEDULE 24-25
FINAL EVAL -

NAME JOB DESCR. SCHOOL DUE (5/31/24)
Ballaj, Eltion CHIEF TECH. OFFICER DISTRICT DD
Baez, Julean NETWORK TECH. DISTRICT EB
Verducci, Joseph NETWORK TECH. DISTRICT EB
Zeqiri, Elnor NETWORK TECH. DISTRICT EB

PDP - OBS. 1- OBS. 2 - OBS.3- |FINAL EVAL Principals/APs: Practice 80%, Practice: 10%; non-mSGP
DUE UE DUE DUE -DUE Administrator Goals: 10%, SGO | Supervisor Practice: 90%, SGO
(10/31/24) }/22/24) (2/28/25) | (4/30/25) (5/10/25) Average: 10% Average 10%
DD DD DD DD DD
DD

CM CM CM

DD DD DD DD DD

DD DD DD DD DD




ACCOUNTS PAYABLE, HR, PAYROLL ADMIN. ASSISTANT EVALUATIONS 23-24
NAME SCHOOL 6/27/2025
DeNotaris, Diane BKD NS
Hebert, Arlene DISTRICT JCRUZ

Radek, Emerida DISTRICT CM/LP

Santiago, Jacqueline DISTRICT JCRUZ
Berkowitz, Judity FNB AL
Lawrence, Debra FOR JM

Wliiamson, Stacy

CUSTODIAL EVALUATIONS 23-24

NAME SCHOOL 6/20/2025
Bryant, Shelton BRK - HEAD CUSTODIAN HB
Navarro, Anthony BRK - NIGHT CUSTODIAN NS

DISTRICT - Floating Custodian HB
Luna, Eloy HBW - HEAD CUSTODIAN HB
Carter, Fred FNB - HEAD CUSTODIAN HB
Rodriguez, Pedro FNB - NIGHT CUSTODIAN AL
Neal, Bill FOR - HEAD CUSTODIAN HB
Luna, Esther FOR - PART TIME CUSTODIAN JM

Nese, Luigi LAN - HEAD CUSTODIAN
Alberti, Joseph LAN - NIGHT CUSTODIAN

VHS - HEAD CUSTODIAN

NAME SCHOOL 6/28/2024
D'Alessio, Spencer DISTRICT HB
Diorio, Jerry DISTRICT HB
James, Dennis DISTRICT HB
Tabaku, Sheptim (Tim) DISTRICT HB
Bottiglierie, Henry DISTRICT FACILITIES COORDINATOR JCRUZ




